

DECLARATIONS OF EC conformity - RoHS compliance

We, SEWOSY, 2 rue du Sable - F 67170 BERNOLSHEIM in accordance with the following Directive:

2004/108/EEC Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive

hereby declare that:

Equipment: VELMAG ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCKS

SERIES EF150ENC - EF300ENC - EF550ENC - EF30035ENC - EF150 - EF300 - EF550

Model numbers:

EF150ENC CA - EF150ENCCTC CA - EF300ENC - EF300ENC CA - EF300ENCCTC CA EF30035ENC - EF30035ENC CA - EF30035ENCCTC CA - EF550ENC CA - EF550ENCCTC CA

EF150 - EF150-2 - EF150CTC - EF150-2CTC EF300 - EF300-2 - EF300CTC - EF300-2CTC EF550 - EF550-2 - EF550CTC - EF550-2CTC

is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following documents:

ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY DIRECTIVE - Edition/date: 20 January 2007

2004/108/EEC Standards: EN 61000-6-1:2007 / EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011

The equipment named above has been designed to comply with the relevant sections of the above referenced specifications. The unit complies with all applicable essential requirements of the Directive.

We declare also that the equipment listed above are **RoHS** compliant and meet the requirements of the current European RoHS Directive:

2011/65/EU Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment

and do not contain above the specified limits any of the below restricted substances:

LEAD, HEXAVALENT CHROMIUM, MERCURY, CADMIUM, POLYBROMINATED BIPHENYLS (PBB's), POLYBROMINATED DIPHENYLETHERS (PBDE's)

Bernolsheim, 12 December 2013

Jacques WOLFF, President

SEWOSY

Le de la constant de

2 RUE DU SABLE - F-67170 BERNOLSHEIM - CS 90005 BERNOLSHEIM - F-67171 BRUMATH CEDEX Tél.: +33(0)3 88 59 32 20 - Fax: +33(0)3 88 59 32 19 - info@sewosy.eu

www.sewosy.eu